Technical Guide D10.4
Fernco Shear
Band Couplers
Applications
Joint connection
Repair of pipelines commonly used in
sewerage, drainage and other underground
low pressure applications

Cross Section of Coupling
Width
Thickness
Table 1
Shear Band Couplers to suit S1 PVC to Concrete/earthenware
Code Size
Range
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Thickness
(mm)
Max
Pipe Gap
(mm)
EWKC115 100 - 115 100 7 20
EWKC125 110 - 125 120 7 20
EWKC137/1 122 - 137 120 7 20
EWKC150 125 - 150 120 7 45
EWKC165  140 - 165 120 7 45
EWKC180  160 - 185 120 7 45
EWKC200/1  175 - 200 150 7.5 45
EWKC225  200 - 225 150 7.5 45
EWKC250 225 - 250 150 7.5 45
EWKC265 240 - 265 150 7.5 45
EWKC270 250 - 275 150 7.5 45
EWKC265-290 265 - 290 150 7.5 45
EWKC310 285 - 310 185 9 50
EWKC335 310 - 335 185 9 50
EWKC345 320 - 345 185 9 50
EWKC360 335 - 360 185 9 50
EWKC385 360 - 385 185 9 50
EWKC425 400 - 425 185 9 50
EWKC445 420 - 445 185 9 50
EWKC465 440 - 465 185 9 50
EWKC490 465 - 490 185 9 50
EWKC510 485 - 510 185 9 50
EWKC540 515 - 540 185 9 50
EWKC560 535 - 560 185 9 50
EWKC600 575 - 600 185 9 50
EWKC620 595 - 620 185 9 50
EWKC710 685 - 710 190 9 50
EWKC735 710 - 735 300 9 150
EWKC865 840 - 865 300 9 150
Note: Larger sized shear bands are available. Please refer to
PF5.2 Fernco Shear Band Large Pipe Couplers
D
10

D
R
A
IN
A
G
E
 |
P
G
 2
Table 2  Examples of Common Shear Band Bushes to suit S1 PVC to Concrete
Pipe NB (mm) S1 PVC O.D (mm) Concrete O.D (mm) Shearband Code Shearband
Range
Bush Code** Bush Thickness
225 250 282 EWKC290 265 - 290 EWKB16/225 16
300 315.5 367 EWKC385 360 - 385 EWKB32.70.PM* 32
*Note: Use 1090mm of bush material to fabricate.
** Thickness / maximum pipe O.D the coupler will fit on
Table 3  Examples of Common Shear Band Bushes to suit S1 PVC to Earthenware
Pipe NB (mm) S1 PVC O.D (mm) Earthenware O.D
(mm)
Shearband Code Shearband
Range
Bush Code Bush Thickness
100 114.3 131 EWKC137/1 122 - 137 EWKB8.70PM* 8
150 160.3 186 EWKC200/1 175 - 200 EWKB16/164 16
*Note: Use 362mm of bush material to fabricate
Table 4  Moulded Bushes
Bush Code Description Size Range I.D. Nominal O.D. (mm)
EWKB8.170 M/Bush 8mm suit O.D 170mm PVC 160 - 170 185
EWKB15.115 M/Bush 15mm suit O.D 115mm PVC 105 - 115 145
EWKB16.164 M/Bush 16mm suit O.D 164mm PVC 154 - 164 196
EWKB16.225 M/Bush 16mm suit O.D 225mm PVC 215 - 225 257
EWKB24.250 M/Bush 24mm suit O.D 250mm PVC 240 - 250 298
EWKB24.315 M/Bush 24mm suit O.D 315mm PVC 305 - 315 363
Table 5  Material for Fabricated Bushes - per metre
Bush Code Description Thickness (mm) Width (mm)
EWKB8.70PM Bush Material 8mm thick 70mm wide 8 70
EWKB16.70.PM Bush Material 16mm thick 70mm wide 16 70
EWKB24.70.PM Bush Material 24mm thick 70mm wide 24 70
EWKB32.70.PM Bush Material 32mm thick 70mm wide 32 70
NOTE: You can fabricate a bush to suit your specific application using the bush material above. Contact Hygrade Water if you require further assistance.
D
10.4 S
h